

Gian Chand vs. State of H.P.

CWPOA No.2502 of 2019

09.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms.Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Baldevi Singh Negi Advocate, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on 2nd July, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

May 09, 2025
(vt)