

Gian Chand Sharma Versus State of Himachal Pradesh
CWPOA No.2502 of 2019

26.11.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Learned Counsel, for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

November 26, 2025
[Bhardwaj]