

Gian Chand Sharma versus State of Himachal Pradesh

CWPOA No.2502 of 2019

05.01.2026 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State.

Supplementary Affidavit of Additional Chief Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh has been filed on 04.01.2018.

2. Learned Vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to file response to the Supplementary Affidavit.

3. Needful be done within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

5th January, 2026
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge