

**Gian Chand Sharma vs. State of H.P.**

**CWPOA No.2502 of 2019**

13.05.2026 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr.Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate  
General for the respondent-State.

Petitioner, who is present in person, prays for  
an adjournment.

List on 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

13<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**